Qaipa

THICT COUNCI
Waipa District Council

2010 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waipa District Council elections held on Saturday 9th October is as follows.

NMayor Votes Received
LIVINGSTON, Alan David 6,199
LEE, Peter 4,771
BARON, Steve Independent 1,302
PARLANE, James Charles Morris 450
INFORMAL 30
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 152

Alan David Livingston is declared elected.

Pirongia Ward (2 vacancies)

Votes Received

THOMAS, Bruce 1,240
SHARPE, Diane Louise 1,039
NICHOLL, William 928
INFORMAL 1
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 113

Diane Louise Sharpe and Bruce Thomas are declared elected.

Cambridge Ward (4 vacancies)

Votes Received

SCARAMUZZA, Joe 2,718
FINN, Dennis 2,302
TARANAKI, Barbara 1,775
MILNER, Sue 1,657
BANNON, Judy Independent 1,652
WILSON, Jenny 1,326
BISHOP, John 1,324
STEWART, Gordon James 1,179
NEWLANDS, Errof 1,058
HARDING, Brian 977
JONES, Keith G 901
BLAKE, Michael Independent 807
INFORMAL 23
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 155

Dennis Finn, Sue Milner, Joe Scaramuzza and Barbara Taranaki are declared elected.

Te Awamutu Ward (4 vacancies)

Votes Received




BARNES, Hazel

WILSON, Vern Independent
GOWER, Marcus

SIMMONS, George

BISHOP, Pat

JULL, Graham Hugh

COX, Michael

HODGE, Kataraina Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

2,454
2,147
2,082
1,805

1,632
1,565
1,370

765

Hazel Barnes, Marcus Gower, George Simmons and Vern Wilson are declared elected.

Cambridge Subdivision (4 vacancies)

WRIGHT, Richard
MILNER, Sue
PETTIT, Mike
BISHOP, John

COLES, Philip Independent
TARANAKI, Doug

PEDERSEN, Tracy

CASKEY, Kevin

TAYLOR, Graeme Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

John Bishop, Sue Milner, Mike Pettit and Richard Wright are declared elected.

Te Awamutu Subdivision (4 vacancies)

HURRELL, Richard
GOWER, Marcus
TAYLOR, Dean
WESTERBAAN, Bernard

ELLIS, Kellie
MEXTED, Monique
HODGE, Kataraina Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Votes Received

3,038
2,272
2,239
2,054

1,704
1,692
1,574
987
690

10
291

Votes Received

3,029
2,202
2,195
1,760

1,634
1,676
832

0
96

Marcus Gower, Richard Hurrell, Dean Taylor and Bernard Westerbaan are declared elected.

The voter return was 40.65%, being 12,831 voting papers, excluding special votes.

John Mills

Electoral Officer
Waipa District Council
13 October 2010





