

Waipa District Council

2010 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waipa District	t Council elections held on Saturday 9th October is a	s follows.	
Mayor		Votes Received	
LIVINGSTON, Alan David		6,199	
LEE, Peter BARON, Steve PARLANE, James Charles Morris	Independent	4,771 1,302 450	
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		30 152	
Alan David Livingston is declared elected.			
Pirongia Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received	
THOMAS, Bruce SHARPE, Diane Louise		1,240 1,039	
NICHOLL, William		928	
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 113	
Diane Louise Sharpe and Bruce Thomas are declared elected.			
Cambridge Ward (4 vacancies)		Votes Received	
SCARAMUZZA, Joe FINN, Dennis		2,718 2,302 1,775	

Campinge ward (4 vacancies)		1010011001101
SCARAMUZZA, Joe FINN, Dennis TARANAKI, Barbara MILNER, Sue		2,718 2,302 1,775 1,657
BANNON, Judy WILSON, Jenny BISHOP, John STEWART, Gordon James NEWLANDS, Errol HARDING, Brian JONES, Keith G BLAKE, Michael	Independent	1,652 1,326 1,324 1,179 1,056 977 901 807
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	Пасрепает	23 155

Dennis Finn, Sue Milner, Joe Scaramuzza and Barbara Taranaki are declared elected.

Te Awamutu Ward (4 vacancies)

Votes Received

BARNES, Hazel WILSON, Vern GOWER, Marcus SIMMONS, George	Independent	2,454 2,147 2,032 1,805
BISHOP, Pat JULL, Graham Hugh COX, Michael HODGE, Kataraina	Independent	1,632 1,565 1,370 765
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		7 70

Hazel Barnes, Marcus Gower, George Simmons and Vern Wilson are declared elected.

Cambridge Subdivision (4 vacancies)		Votes Received	
WRIGHT, Richard MILNER, Sue PETTIT, Mike BISHOP, John	P	*	3,038 2,272 2,239 2,054
COLES, Philip TARANAKI, Doug PEDERSEN, Tracy CASKEY, Kevin TAYLOR, Graeme	Independent Independent		1,704 1,692 1,574 987 690
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS			10 291

John Bishop, Sue Milner, Mike Pettit and Richard Wright are declared elected.

Te Awamutu Subdivision (4 vacancies)		Votes Received
HURRELL, Richard GOWER, Marcus TAYLOR, Dean WESTERBAAN, Bernard		3,029 2,202 2,195 1,760
ELLIS, Kellie MEXTED, Monique HODGE, Kataraina	Independent	1,634 1,576 832
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 96

Marcus Gower, Richard Hurrell, Dean Taylor and Bernard Westerbaan are declared elected.

The voter return was 40.65%, being 12,831 voting papers, excluding special votes.

John Mills Electoral Officer Waipa District Council 13 October 2010